p ITEM NO.3 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No(s). 19352/2014(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2014 in WP No. 10959/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

KAILAS SHANTARAM KOTHAVDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s) JANGLU KHANDU MANE & ORS. (With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishaal S. Joudand, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of

the operation and implementation of the order

impugned herein.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Kalyani Gupta Date: 2014.12.04 10:46:14 IST Reason:

> [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER