SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34096/2014

KAILAS SHANTARAM KOTHAVDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANGLU KHANDU MANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.14 has already filed the counter affidavit but he has failed to file the vakalatnama. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks file the vakalatnama.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 08.09.2015 of this Court in respect of the other respondents.

List the matter again on 04.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB